
Legal Practitioners Accepting Clients – March 05, 2025 
 

First Name Last Name Phone # Email address Company/Organization Address City, State, Zip Practice 
Arizona 

Bar Status 

Benjamin Aguilera 520-884-1234 aguileralawfirm@gmail.com 

 

Aguilera Law Firm, PC 314 S 6th Ave Tucson, AZ 85701 Criminal Defense Active 

Javier Alatorre 520-542-2007 Javier@alatorre.law  Alatorre Law P.C. 1 S Church Ave 

Suite #1115 

Tucson AZ 85701 Criminal Defense, Civil 

Litigation, and Family 

Law 

Active 

Isabel Amsel 520-400-0721 isabelamsel@outlook.com  Law Office of Isabel 

Michela Amsel PLLC 

110 S Church Ave 

#602 

Tucson, AZ 85701 Criminal Active 

Christina Andrews 520-461-3117 christinaandrews@arizona.edu  U of A, Wassaja Carlos 

Montezuma Center for 

Native American Health 

1642 E Helen St Tucson AZ 85719 
 

Legal 

Practitioner 

Joseph Austin 520-369-7680 jaustin@austinlawfirm.org  Law Office of Joseph 

Austin, Esq. 

3386 W. Crestone 

Ct 

Tucson, AZ 85742 Indian Law Active NM 

Bar, Navajo 

Bar 

Colin Bradley 602-609-3800 colin.bradley@zwfirm.com  Zwillingely Wulkan PLC 2020 N Central 

Ave, Ste 675 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Civil Active 

Michael L. Brown 520-322-8180 mlbrownlaw@gmail.com  Law Office of Michael L. 

Brown 

222 N Court Ave Tucson, AZ 85701 Criminal defense Active 

Helen E. Burtis 480-889-8990 hburtis@rosettelaw.com  Rosette LLP 120 S Ash Ave, Ste 

201 

Tempe, AZ 85281 Indian Law/Probate Active 

Erin E. Byrnes 602-344-9793 erin@indigenuity.com  Indigenuity, PLLC 910 W McDowell 

Rd 

Phoenix, AZ 85007 Civil litigation, 

employment, education 

Active 

Douglas H. Clark, Jr. 520-624-8886 dclark@mcrazlaw.com  Mesch Clark & Rothschild 

PC 

259 N. Meyer Ave Tucson, AZ 85701 Civil Active 

William V. Croswell 520-622-3355 attywcroswell@gmail.com  
 

177 N. Church 

Ave, Ste 815 

Tucson, AZ 85701 ONLY Personal injury, 

dog bites, car accidents 

Active 

Robert J Curigliano 520-314-7819 curiglianolaw@outlook.com  Curigliano Law PLLC PO Box 27182 Tucson AZ 85726 juvenile, criminal, 

domestic relations 

Active 

James D. Diamond 203-219-8254 jdiamondlaw@gmail.com  Yale University 127 Wall Street New Haven, CT 

06511 

Criminal, tribal law Active 

Bonnie Dombrowski 520-622-2350 bdombrowski@injurytucson.com  Shore Dombrowski Law 

Firm PC 

2343 E 

Broadway Blvd, 

Ste 112 

Tucson, AZ 85719 Plaintiff personal 

injury 

Active 

Judith M. Dworkin 480-426-2615 judith.dworkin@sackstierney.com  Sacks Tierney PA 4250 N Drinkwater 

Blvd, 4th Floor 

Scottsdale, AZ 

85251 

Tribal, Business and 

Water 

Active 

Shane Paul Dyet 602-241-7006 shane.dyet@occlaw.com 

 

O'Connor & Dyet, PC 7955 S Priest Dr Tempe, AZ 85284 Civil litigation Active 

Patricia Ferguson-Bohnee 480-425-2637 ferguson@sackstierney.com  Sacks Tierney PA 4250 N Drinkwater 

Blvd, 4th Floor 

Scottsdale AZ 

85284 

 
Active 
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Kristin Fitzharris 520-623-9461; 

800-248-6789 

kfitzharris@sazlegalaid.org  Southern Arizona Legal Aid, 

Inc. 

2343 E Broadway 

Blvd, Ste 200 

Tucson, AZ 85719 Consumer, General 

Civil, Family, Juvenile, 

Immigration, probate, 

appeals 

Active 

Douglas Tyler Francis, Jr. 520-882-2100 DTylerFrancis@outlook.com  D Tyler Francis Law Firm 

PLLC 

222 N. Court Ave Tucson, AZ 85701 Criminal Active 

R. Ruben Gallegos 877-816-0073 ruben@gallegoslaw.com  The Gallegos Law Offices 

PC 

116 14th Street SW Albuquerque, NM 

87102 

Creditor Representation Active NM 

Bar 

Dominic 

Alexius 

Gomez 602-394-8930 dg@taylorgomezlaw.com  Taylor & Gomez LLP 1202 E Maryland 

Ave, Ste 2E 

Phoenix, AZ 85014 Family Law, Torts, 

personal injury, civil, 

insurance defense, 

Indian law 

Active 

Heather Goodwin 520-792-3836 hgoodwin@mpfmlaw.com  Miller, Pitt, Feldman & 

McAnally, PC 

One S Church Ave, 

Ste 1000 

Tucson, AZ 85701 Civil (NO family law) Active 

Thomas S Hartzell 520-792-8181 tshartzell@tshartzell.com  
 

325 W Franklin St 

#103 

Tucson, AZ 85701 Criminal defense Active 

Barney M. Holtzman 520-624-8886 bholtzman@mcrazlaw.com  Mesch Clark & 

Rothschild PC 

259 N Meyer 

Ave 

Tucson, AZ 85701 employment; 

commercial litigation 

Active 

Saul Huerta 520-230-8255 saulmhuerta@gmail.com  Huerta Law Office, PLLC 6281 N Oracle Rd 

#37033 

Tucson, AZ 85740 Criminal, Immigration Active 

Ahmed Islam 610-513-4251 ahmed.islam@occlaw.com 

 

O'Connor & Dyet, PC 7955 S Priest Dr Tempe, AZ 85284 Civil Active 

Adrienne R. Jones 602-443-2865 ajones@azpremiseslaw.com  Jones Raczkowski PC 7250 N 16th St, Ste 

210 

Phoenix, AZ 85024 
 

Active 

Theodore Julian, Jr. 602-234-8780 tjulian@bcattorneys.com  Burch & Cracchiolo PA 1850 N Central 

Ave, Ste 1700 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Civil, personal injury 

only 

Active 

Joe Keene 918-331-6500 jkeene@pipestemlaw.com  Pipestem Law, P.C. 401 S Boston Ave, 

Ste 2200 

Tulsa, OK 74103 Tribal and Federal 

Indian Law 

Active - AZ, 

OK, Navajo 

Peter B. Keller 520-241-1912 yumacrim1@gmail.com 

 

 
P.O. Box 40454 Tucson, AZ 85717 Criminal Active 

Verrin Kewenvoyouma 480-428-4590 verrin@vtklaw.com  Kewenvoyouma Law PLLC 700 E Baseline Rd, 

Ste A-2 

Tempe, AZ 85282 Tribal law Active 

Kurt Kroese 520-618-2515 kkroese@bkclawaz.com  Biaggi,Kroese & Campbell, 

PLLC 

55 W Franklin St Tucson, AZ 85701 
 

Active 

Adolfo Lara 520-577-0707 adolfo.lara@larapc.com  Lara Law Firm 177 N Church Ave, 

Ste 909 

Tucson, AZ 85701 Personal Injury Active 

Diana Lopez Jones 480-362-5670 

ext. 3582 

diana.jones@srpmic-nsn.gov  Salt River Pima-Maricopa 

Indian Community 

10005 E. Osborn 

Rd 

Scottsdale, AZ 

85256 

Civil - ONLY available 

through SALA referral 

Active 

Ryan J. Lorenz 480-684-1107 rlorenz@clarkhill.com  Clark Hill PLC 14850 N Scottsdale 

Rd, Ste 500 

Scottsdale, AZ 

85254 

Commercial/civil 

litigation 

Active 
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Christopher Love 480-428-4590 Chris@vtklaw.com  Kewenvoyouma Law PLLC 700 E Baseline Rd, 

Ste A-2 

Tempe, AZ 85282 Civil, Tribal Law, Fed. 

Indian Law 

Active 

Aaron Lumpkin 928-637-3708 aaron.lumpkin@providentlawyers.com  Provident Law 16100N 71st St., 

Ste 350 

Scottsdale, AZ 

85254 

Commercial litigation; 

real estate law 

Active 

Chelsea Lynch 480-841-7075 Info@Ruelawllc.us  Rue Law LLC P.O. Box 1781 Maricopa, AZ 

85139 

Family Law Active 

Joshua Marshall 520-484-4600 josh@jmazlaw.com  Joshua Marshall Law 1910 W Gardner 

Ln 

Tucson AZ 85705 Juvenile, Family Law, 

Criminal 

Active 

Charles E. Martinez 480-633-7151 cmartinez@cmarlaw.com 

 

Martinez & Associates PO BOX 732 Gilbert, AZ 85299 Civil/commercial Active 

Sonia Martinez 480-352-5886 soniamartinezlaw@gmail.com  Law Office of Sonia 

Martinez 

625 W Southern 

Ave, Ste E 

Mesa, AZ 85210 Criminal, Family, Civil Active 

Shirley Molina 520-233-0204 molina.advocacy@yahoo.com  
 

HC 3, Box 5003 

Schuchulig Village 

Ajo, AZ 85321 
 

Legal 

Practitioner 

Brian J. Molitor 520-800-4445 brian@southernazlaw.com  Southern Arizona Law 

PLLC 

PO Box 26626 Tucson AZ 85726 
 

Active 

Katya Lancero Norris 480-425-2621 katya.norris@sackstierney.com  Sacks Tierney 4250 N Drinkwater 

Blvd, 4th Floor 

Scottsdale, AZ 

85251 

Employment and Indian 

& Tribal Law 

Active 

Salvatore Nuccio 520-882-8188 sal@nuccioshirlylaw.com  Nuccio & Shirly PC 1830 E Broadway 

Blvd, #124-363 

Tucson, AZ 85719 Civil, criminal Active 

Robert O’Leary 520-628-9588 rolearylaw@aol.com  Law Office of Robert 

O'Leary 

P.O. Box 42734 Tucson, AZ 85733 family, criminal, 

juvenile 

Active 

Daniel J. Quigley 520-867-4430 quigley@djqplc.com  Daniel J Quigley PLC 5425 E Broadway 

Blvd, Ste 352 

Tucson, AZ 85711 Civil Active 

Matthew A. Ramirez 520-524-6614 mramirez@lernerandrowe.com 

  

Lerner & Rowe P.C. 1100 N Wilmot Rd Tucson, AZ 85712 Civil Active 

Jonah Eric Rappazzo 480-220-4556 Jrappazzo@dickinsonwright.com  Dickinson Wright PLLC 1850 N Central 

Ave, Ste 1400 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Civil, Commercial 

Litigation 

Active 

Edward Rubacha 602-234-7846 er@jhkmlaw.com  Jennings Haug Keleher 

McLeod 

2800 N Central 

Ave, Ste 1800 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 Construction, Surety Active 

Belen Sanchez 520-208-5466 belen48s@gmail.com  Ak-Chin Indian Community 

Health and Human Services 

48227 W Farrell 

Rd 

Maricopa AZ 85139 
 

Legal 

Practitioner 

Tamera C. Shanker 480-838-9300 info@shankerlaw.net  The Shanker Law Firm PLC 700 E Baseline Rd, 

Bldg B 

Tempe, AZ 85283 Adoption, guardianships Active 

Samantha Skenandore 608-630-1083 sskenandore@nativelawgroup.com  Patterson Real Bird & 

Wilson LLP 

811 Washington 

Ave 

Madison, WI 53703 Congressional & Fed Govt 

Relations; litigation; Indian 

gaming, water rights, tribal 
governance 

Active 

Karen Marie Thomas 405-928-4159 kmthomasesq@att.net  
 

3704 Castlerock Rd Norman, OK 73072 Family law Active OK 

Bar 
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Lawrence Ward 520-879-5750 larry.ward@pascuayaqui-nsn.gov  Pascua Yaqui Legal Services 4725 W. Calle 

Tetakusim, Bldg. 

B. 

Tucson, AZ 85757 Civil - ONLY enrolled 

PYT members 

Active 

Jennifer Wiedle 520-535-2325 jwiedle@wiedlelaw.com  Wiedle Law PLLC PO Box 14854 Tucson AZ 85732 Civil, probate, estate 

planning, family, 

juvenile 

Active 
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